

# THE INSTITUTION OF ENGINEERS, MALAYSIA

Bangunan Ingenieur, Lots 60/62, Jalan 52/4, Peti Surat 223, 46720 Petaling Jaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan Tel: 03-79684001/2 Fax: 03-79577678 E-mail: <a href="mailto:roselein@iem.org.my">roselein@iem.org.my</a> IEM Homepage: <a href="http://www.myiem.org.my">http://www.myiem.org.my</a>



# **Hiking to Gunung Belumut**

(Organized by the Highway & Transportation Engineering Technical Division) BEM Approved : CPD/PDP Hours : Not Applicable

Date Time

- : 10<sup>th</sup> March 2018, Saturday
- : 03:00 am 06:00 pm

Venue

: Gunung Belumut, Johor

**SYNOPSIS** 

Gunung Belumut, the prevalence of mossy and rocks in the area. At 1010m asl, it is the third highest mountain in Johor after Gunung Ledang(1276m) and Gunung Besar (1035m). 18km from Kluang town the Gunung Belumut is located in the Kluang forest reserve.

About 4 hours trek to the summit. The trail gets steeper along the way, with the toughest part between the 2nd checkpoint and Bukit Botak (false peak). The summit is marked by a rock surface.



Time	Programme
0300	Depart KL
0700	Breakfast in Kluang/pack lunch
0830	Start hike
1400	Turn back
1800	Depart for KL

#### PERSONAL DATA PROTECTION ACT

I have read and understood the IEM's Personal Data Protection Notice published on IEM's website at http://www.myiem.org.my" and I agree to IEM's use and processing of my personal data as set out in the said notice.

**Fees Including Guide and Permit** (Subject to 6% GST) RM65.00/Pax

- The visit is strictly limited to only Thirty (30) participants registered on a first come first pay basis.
- $\triangleright$ Interested members could register and pay online at IEM website (<u>http://www.myiem.org.my</u>);
- ≻ OR register by returning the appended registration form by 1st March 2018 together with the payment and copy of Identification card (IC).
- Cheques are to be made payable to "The Institution of Engineers, Malaysia".  $\triangleright$
- ≻ The commitment fee must be settled prior to the visit.
- After this closing date, IEM reserves the right to allocate seats on first come first pay basis.  $\triangleright$
- Members are also reminded that if a place is reserved, IEM may cancel the reservation if payment is not received.  $\triangleright$
- If IEM maintained the reserved seat and the intending participant failed to attend the visit on the date of the event,  $\triangleright$
- $\triangleright$ the fee will still have to be settled in full.

#### Ir. Richard Wong Chuen Fun,

### Chairman, Highway & Transportation Engineering Technical Division

- REPLY SLIP - Phone No: 03-79684001/02 Fax: 03-7957 7678

## Hiking to Gunung Belumut

(Organized by the Highway & Transportation Engineering Technical Division)

I wish to participate in the above visit on 10th March 2018. I enclosed here	rewith a cheque No as my
commitment fee for the visit.	
Name	Membershin <sup>.</sup>

Grade:	Contact Number:
Company Name:	
Address :	
I will be participating in the visit on my own risk and hereby indemnity fully the IEM from all claims a	arising from any injury, damage or loss that may be
sustained by me.	

.....